

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO.649 OF 2022  
IN WP/5719/2021**

**MANOHAR RAMRAO MANEY  
VERSUS  
THE ACCOUNTANTS GENERAL ACCOUNTS AND ENTITLEMENT - 2  
AND OTHERS**

Mr. S. S. Choudhari, Advocate for the petitioner  
Mr. P. G. Borade, AGP for the respondent/State

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI AND  
R. M. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2023**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1/State and seeks time to file reply.
3. Respondent No.1 to comply with the order or to give explanation on or before on the next date. Hamdust is allowed.

**(R. M. JOSHI, J.)**

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

ssp