

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.649 OF 2022
IN WP/5719/2021**

**MANOHAR RAMRAO MANEY
VERSUS
THE ACCOUNTANTS GENERAL (ACCOUNTS AND ENTITLEMENT - 2) AND
OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Kuldeep Patil h/f. Mr. Shashikumar S. Choudhari
AGP for Respondent - State : Mr. S. D. Ghayal
Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 and 4 : Mr. G. A. Kulkarni h/f. Mr. A. B.
Kadethankar

...
**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.**

DATED : 19 APRIL 2023

PER COURT :

- Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks leave to file rejoinder.
2. Leave granted.
 3. Stand over to 21.06.2023.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)