

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 649 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5719 OF 2021**

Manohar Ramrao Maney ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

The Accountants General  
(Accounts & Entitlement-2),  
Nagpur and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. A.N. Irpatgire, Advocate h/f Mr. S.S. Choudhari, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. D.R. Kale, Government Pleader for respondent no.1

Mr. A.B. Kadethankar, Advocate for respondent nos. 3 and 4

....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ  
DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> AUGUST, 2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned Government Pleader informs that application for review of the order has been filed and even circulation has been sought for. He seeks four weeks' time to move on administrative side for clubbing of the review application and present petition.

2. Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

( SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. )

( R.G. AVACHAT, J. )

SSD