

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

923 CONT. PETITION NO.649 OF 2022
IN WP/5719/2021

MANOHAR RAMRAO MANEY
VERSUS
THE ACCOUNTANTS GENERAL ACCOUNTS AND ENTITLEMENT
- 2 AND OTHERS

...
AGP for Respondent-State: Mr. A.R. Kale

.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 4th OCTOBER, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

None present for the petitioner in the first session except learned AGP. It was reported that the Bar Association has decided to abstain from court working. The matter was therefore, kept in the second session. None present except the learned AGP.

2. It's a contempt matter. Notice has been served on the Desk Clerk of the officer concerned. Hence, no good service. Reissue notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 01.11.2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

rlj/