

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**954 CONT. PETITION NO.649 OF 2022
IN WP/5719/2021**

**MANOHAR RAMRAO MANEY
VERSUS
THE ACCOUNTANTS GENERAL ACCOUNTS AND ENTITLEMENT - 2 AND
OTHERS**

Mr.A.N. Irpatgire, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.D.R. Kale, Government Pleader for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT &
KISHORE C. SANT, JJ.
DATED : 01.11.2023**

PC :-

01. The respondents have already appeared through the Government Pleader. In view of the same, the parties are treated to have been served.
02. Stand over to 14.12.2023.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]