



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 649 OF 2022  
IN WP/5719/2021**

MANOHAR RAMRAO MANEY

VERSUS

THE ACCOUNTANTS GENERAL, ACCOUNTS AND ENTITLEMENT - 2  
AND OTHERS

...  
Ms. Rekha Chaudhari, Advocate h/f Mr. Shashikumar S. Choudhari,  
Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. A. S. Shinde, AGP for Respondent/State

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned AGP states that the review application is filed by the State.
2. Stand over to 03/11/2025.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**