



{1}

969-CP-649-2022

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 649 OF 2022
IN WP/5719/2021**

Manohar Ramrao Maney

....Petitioner

VERSUS

The Accountants General Accounts And
Entitlement - 2 And Others

.....Respondents

.....
Mr. S.S. Choudhari, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. A.V. Lavte, AGP for State

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

. Issue notice to respondent No. 3 and 4, returnable on
05.12.2025.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)