



(1)

926-CP-649-2022

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

926 CONT. PETITION NO. 649 OF 2022
IN WP/5719/2021

Manohar Ramrao Maney

VERSUS

The Accountants General Accounts And Entitlement - 2 And Others

...

Ms. Pooja S. Arote h/f Mr. S. S. Choudhari, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amar V. Lavte, AGP for Respondent-State.

Ms. Geeta L. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 23rd DECEMBER 2025.

PC :-

1. Learned AGP to positively file affidavit about the proposal in respect of the petitioner, which is presently pending before the Accountant General, as stated by the petitioner in his rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 28th January 2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]