

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**962 CONT. PETITION NO. 649 OF 2022
IN WP/5719/2021**

MANOHAR RAMRAO MANEY

VERSUS

THE ACCOUNTANTS GENERAL ACCOUNTS AND ENTITLEMENT -
2 AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Choudhari Shashikumar S., Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondent-State

Mr. S. S. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent nos.1 & 2

Ms. Deshpande Geeta L. Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 & 4

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 25/02/2026

P. C. :

At the request of the learned AGP, stand over to 06/03/2026
for taking instructions.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)