

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**984 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 649 OF 2022
IN WP/5719/2021**

MANOHAR RAMRAO MANEY
VERSUS
THE ACCOUNTANTS GENERAL ACCOUNTS AND
ENTITLEMENT - 2 AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S.S. Choudhari, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Sanjeev B. Deshpande, Senior Counsel a/w Ms. Priyanka
Deshpande, i/by Mr. Shreyas Deshpande, Advocate for
respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, A.G.P. for respondent–State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 24 MARCH 2026.

Per Court :

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 filed on record affidavit-in-reply. Copy is already furnished to the other side.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 07.04.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**