



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**976 CONT. PETITION NO. 649 OF 2022
IN WP/5719/2021**

Manohar Ramrao Maney

VERSUS

The Accountants General Accounts And Entitlement - 2 And Others

...

Mr. A. N. Irpatgire h/f. Mr. Shashikumar S. Choudhari, Advocate for
the Petitioner

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondents/State

Mr. Saneev B. Deshpande, Senior counsel, a/w. Mr. P. A. Deshpande
i/b. Mr. Shreyas S. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 21st APRIL 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 05.05.2026, for filing affidavit in rejoinder.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]